Temp. No.

B-65

B-66

B-67

B-68

Introduced
9/8/25

9/8/25

9/8/25

9/8/25

PENDING LEGISLATION
September 15, 2025

Committee
Fin

Fin

Fin

Fin

Description

A resolution accepting the
amounts and rates of taxation as
certified by the Summit County
Budget Commission, authorizing
the necessary tax levies,
certifying such authorization to
the County Fiscal Officer, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
without competitive bidding, with
Altec Industries, for the purpose
of replacing the truck body on the
2016 Altec Model M2-106 Digger
Derrick, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
according to law, for the
installation of above ground fuel
storage tanks and associated
equipment, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Parks and Recreation Board to
enter into a contract, with BOLD
Designs & Recreation LLC for the
installation of play equipment at
Valley Vista Park, and declaring
an emergency.

Please Recycle Waste Paper



B-69

B-70

B-71

B-72

B-73

9/8/25

9/8/25

9/8/25

9/8/25

9/8/25

Fin

Fin

Fin

PA

PA

An ordinance authorizing the
Parks and Recreation Board to
enter into a contract, with Safe
Slide Restoration for water slide
paint and repairs at Water Works
Family Aquatic Center, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a contract or contracts,
without competitive bidding, with
Collins Excavating &
Construction and D&C
Construction & Excavating for
the maintenance and repair of the
City’s storm water, sanitary
sewer, and water distribution
systems, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Director of Public Service to enter
into a cooperative agreement with
the County of Summit, Ohio to
share the cost of engineering of
the North Main Street bridge over
the Cuyahoga River.

A resolution authorizing the
Electric Utility Superintendent to
represent the City of Cuyahoga
Falls as a member of the Board of
Trustees of American Municipal
Power, Inc., and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance amending the
Traffic Control File, and declaring
an emergency.
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B-74

B-75

B

76

9/8/25 PI An ordinance amending
Ordinance No. 38-2025 for the
purpose of including construction
of a new training facility and
training prop in the contract or
contracts, and declaring an
emergency.

9/8/25 CD An ordinance approving text
amendments to the Cuyahoga
Falls Development Code, as more
fully described and depicted
herein, and declaring an
emergency.

9/8/25 CD An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to execute the revised
Summit County
Intergovernmental Memorandum
of Understanding for Job
Creation and Retention and Tax
Revenue Sharing, and declaring

an emergency.

Committee Meeting Schedule
September 12, 2025

Planning & Zoning Subject to Call
Finance 6:30
Public Improvements 6:35
Public Affairs 6:40
Community Development 6:45

Sustainability, Energy, & Environment Subject to Call
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