PENDING LEGISLATION

September 15, 2025

Temp. No. B-65	Introduced 9/8/25	Committee Fin	Description A resolution accepting the amounts and rates of taxation as certified by the Summit County Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, certifying such authorization to the County Fiscal Officer, and declaring an emergency.
B-66	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Altec Industries, for the purpose of replacing the truck body on the 2016 Altec Model M2-106 Digger Derrick, and declaring an emergency.
B-67	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the installation of above ground fuel storage tanks and associated equipment, and declaring an emergency.
B-68	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract, with BOLD Designs & Recreation LLC for the installation of play equipment at Valley Vista Park, and declaring an emergency.

B-69	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract, with Safe Slide Restoration for water slide paint and repairs at Water Works Family Aquatic Center, and declaring an emergency.
B-70	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, without competitive bidding, with Collins Excavating & Construction and D&C Construction & Excavating for the maintenance and repair of the City's storm water, sanitary sewer, and water distribution systems, and declaring an emergency.
B-71	9/8/25	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a cooperative agreement with the County of Summit, Ohio to share the cost of engineering of the North Main Street bridge over the Cuyahoga River.
B-72	9/8/25	PA	A resolution authorizing the Electric Utility Superintendent to represent the City of Cuyahoga Falls as a member of the Board of Trustees of American Municipal Power, Inc., and declaring an emergency.
B-73	9/8/25	PA	An ordinance amending the Traffic Control File, and declaring an emergency.

B-74	9/8/25	PI	An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 38-2025 for the purpose of including construction of a new training facility and training prop in the contract or contracts, and declaring an emergency.
B-75	9/8/25	CD	An ordinance approving text amendments to the Cuyahoga Falls Development Code, as more fully described and depicted herein, and declaring an emergency.
B-76	9/8/25	CD	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute the revised Summit County Intergovernmental Memorandum of Understanding for Job Creation and Retention and Tax Revenue Sharing, and declaring an emergency.

Committee Meeting Schedule				
September 12, 2025				
Planning & Zoning	Subject to Call			
Finance	6:30			
Public Improvements	6:35			
Public Affairs	6:40			
Community Development	6:45			
Sustainability, Energy, & Environment	Subject to Call			